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= Internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury

Washington, DC 20224 7} DOG

Person to Contact:

: 1 ~Telephone Number:

C/o Mibhael Bludd
50 N. 53rd 2%,
Milwaukee, Wi 53216

Refer Reply to:

pate:  FEB 2 |989

E:EQ:R:1-Z
Empicyer Identification Number: 3%-16822885
. 2y District: Chicago, IL
G ftod Ending: September 30
F\uwflTluu Shatus Classification: 508(a)(l) & 170(b){1}(A){vi)
advance Ruling Feriod Ends: September 30, 1392
Dear Applicant:

Based on information supplied, and assuming your opsarations will
be as stated in your application for recognition of exsmphbion, we have
determined you are exempt from federal income tax under section
501{c){(3}) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Becauge you are a newly created organirzation, we are not now
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making a final determination of your foundation status under Code

zction 509(a). However, we have determined that vyou can reasonab
expected to be a publicly bupported organizatlon described in the
cbtions snown above.
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Accordingly, you will be treated as a publicly supported

organisation, and not as a private foundation, during the advance
ruling period. This advance ruling period besgins on the date you wers

crganized and ends on the date shown above.

Before the end of your advance ruling period, vou will be asked to
Turnish to yvour key Distirict Director information needed to determins
whether vou have met the requirements of the applicable support test
during the advance ruling periocd. (If you received a 2 or 3 year
advance ruling, vou will be given an opportunity to extend the advance
ruling to 5 years.) If you eztablish that you have besen a publicly
supported organization, yvou will be classified as a section 508(a)(l)

cor 508(a)(Z) organization as long as you continue to meet. the
‘regquirements of the applicable support test. If you do not meet the

rublic suppor®t requirements during the advance ruling period (or do
not request an extension to b yesars, if appropriate), you will be

‘classified as a private foundation for future pericds, Also, if vou’

are classified as a private foundation, vou will bhe treated as a
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private foundation from the effective date of your sxemption for
purposes of section 4940, which imposes an excise tax on your net
investment income, and sectiocn 507(d), which defines, in the event of
termination of status, the aggregate tax benafit derivad from tax
exemption as a section 501(c)(3) corganizaticn.

Grantors and donors may rely on the advance ruling that vou are
not a private foundation until 90 days after your advancs ruling
period snds. If you submit the required information within the 20
days, grantores and donors may continue to rely on the advance ruling

untll we make a final determination of your foundaticn status.

However, if notice that vou will no longer be treatsd as the typae ¢
organization shown above is published in the Internal Revenue
Bulletin, grantors and donors may not rely on this advance ruling
after the date of szuch publication. Alsc, a grantor or donor HMAYy not
vely on this determination if he or she was in part We%pon;ible Ior,
or was aware of, the act or failure to act that resultsd in your 1o
of the foundation classification shown above, or iI he or she acqui
knowledge that we had given notice that you would be removed from
classification as the type of organization shown above,
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If your socurces of support, or your purrosss, character, or
methods of operation change, please let vour key district know so that

-office can consider the effect of the changs on your sexempt utataa and

foundation statuﬂ Also you should 1nfurm your key District Director
of all changes in vour name or addres '

Unless specifically excepted, beginning January 1, 1984, you must

pay taxes under the Federal Insurance Contributions Act (zocial

security taxesz) for each employee who is paid 100 or more in a
calendar year Tou are not required to pay tax undmr the Federal
Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Since you are not a private foundation, you are not subject te the
excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. However, vou are not

automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes I£f you have

questions about excisea, employment, or cther fﬂder l taxﬁs contact
vour key District Director.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in Code section
170. Beguests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for
your use are deductible for federal estate and gift tax purposes if
they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522.

You are reqguired to file Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt
from Income Tax, only if your gross xeuéipts each year are normally
than $25,000. If your gross receipts are not normally more than
$25,000 we ask that you establish that you are not required to file
Form 990 by completing Part I of that Form for your first tax vear.
Thersafter, you will not be required to file a return until your grose
receipts normally excead the $25,000 minimum. For guidance in
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file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue Searvices.
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determining if your gross receipts are “normally” not more than the
$25,000 limit, see the instructions for the Form 990. If a return is
required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth month after .
the end of your annual accounting periocd. There is a penalty of $10 a
day, up to a maximum of 35,000, when a return is filed late unlsss Fou
establish, as required by section 6652(d)({1), that the failure to file
timely was due to reasonable cause. :

you

You are not regquired to file federal income tax returns unlesg
action

are subj=ct to the tax on unrelatied business income under Code s
511. If you are subject to this tax, vou must fils an incoms +a
return on Form 950-T, Exempt Organization Business Incoms Tax Re .
In this letter, we are not determining whather any oi your pressnt or
proposed activities ars unrelated trade or business as defined in
saction 513, ' '
Pleaze show your employver identification number on all Tetur:
[agry
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We are informing vour key District Director of this ruling.
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Because this letter ccould help resolve any questions about yvour exempt

status and foundation status, vou should keep it in your permanen
records.

If you have any gquestionz about this ruling, pleass contact the
person whose name and telephone number ars shown in Lhe heading of
his letter. For other matters, including guestions concerning
reporting requirsmenis, please contact your key District Director

Acerely yours ;)
‘&/1/2/15%{ J 0

Conrad Rosenberg
Chief, Exempt Organizations
Rulings Branch 1
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